



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1S48
District: District 1 **Counties:** LEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44005515201 (*)
Contract Desc: WILSON PIGOTT DRAW BRIDGE NO. 120064

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,577,917.40	100.00%
2	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,849,547.20	110.54%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,085,021.62	119.67%
4	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,937,495.00	152.74%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1S48
District: District 1 **Counties:** LEE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44005515201 (*)
Contract Descr: WILSON PIGOTT DRAW BRIDGE NO. 120064

The improvements under this Contract consist of movable bridge repair/rehabilitation including concrete repairs, carbon fiber reinforced testing requirements and girder strengthening using CFRP wraps, and electrical construction on Wilson Pigott Draw Bridge No. 120064, State Road 31 over Caloosahatchee River in Lee County.

Voluntary Site Visit will be held February 4, 2020 @ 11:00AM located at 16532 SR 31, Fort Myers, FL 33905 (South Side of Bridge).

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,000.000 LF	4.00000	8,000.00	10.00000	20,000.00	4.20000	8,400.00
0010 0110 8 1 UNDERWATER DEBRIS REMOVAL		8.000 TN	6,000.00000	48,000.00	4,000.00000	32,000.00	10,567.00000	84,536.00
0015 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		130.000 CF	450.00000	58,500.00	600.00000	78,000.00	740.00000	96,200.00
0020 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		2.000 GA	50.00000	100.00	100.00000	200.00	275.00000	550.00
0025 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		100.000 LF	25.00000	2,500.00	40.00000	4,000.00	60.00000	6,000.00
0030 0450 82 BEAM REPAIR		768.000 LF	750.00000	576,000.00	800.00000	614,400.00	707.29000	543,198.72



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1S48

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0035 0455 81101 CATHODIC PROTECTION, F&I, PILE, ZINC ANODE ASSEMBLY		1.000 EA	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,676.00000	1,676.00
0040 0457 1 12 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		24.000 LF	1,400.00000	33,600.00	1,400.00000	33,600.00	1,643.00000	39,432.00
0045 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		48.000 LF	65.00000	3,120.00	40.00000	1,920.00	60.00000	2,880.00
0050 0460 1 5 STRUCT STEEL - REHABILITATION, BASCULE LEAVES		10,642.000 LB	32.00000	340,544.00	35.00000	372,470.00	53.07000	564,770.94
0055 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		330.000 LB	25.00000	8,250.00	40.00000	13,200.00	100.00000	33,000.00
0060 0460 94 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR- WELDS		68.000 LF	200.00000	13,600.00	125.00000	8,500.00	236.00000	16,048.00
0065 0460 95 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR		40.000 LB	300.00000	12,000.00	100.00000	4,000.00	413.00000	16,520.00
0070 0465 2505 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, SPAN LOCKS		2.000 AS	12,000.00000	24,000.00	25,000.00000	50,000.00	33,040.00000	66,080.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1S48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0075 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 44005515201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	24,780.00000	24,780.00
0080 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS		468.000 EA	120.00000	56,160.00	150.00000	70,200.00	154.24000	72,184.32
0085 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		2.000 EA	8,000.00000	16,000.00	27,250.00000	54,500.00	15,340.00000	30,680.00
0090 0465 3 96 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, CLEAN, POCKETS		2.000 EA	5,000.00000	10,000.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00	9,440.00000	18,880.00
0095 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44005515201		(200.000) DA (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	42,952.00000	42,952.00
0100 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		200.000 DA	410.00000	82,000.00	400.00000	80,000.00	448.40000	89,680.00
0105 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44005515201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00	18,595.00000	18,595.00
0110 0471 1 1 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER,REINFORCED		3.700 MB	19,500.00000	72,150.00	28,000.00000	103,600.00	30,536.00000	112,983.20



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1S48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0115 0508 3 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE - SIGNAL, REPLACE ON EXISTING BRIDGE- FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 AS	5,500.00000	11,000.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00	5,396.00000	10,792.00
0120 0508 3 6 MOVABLE BRIDGE - SIGNAL, REMOVE & DISPOSE		2.000 AS	550.00000	1,100.00	600.00000	1,200.00	540.00000	1,080.00
0125 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44005515201		(1.000) LS	72,000.00000	72,000.00	63,000.00000	63,000.00	72,392.00000	72,392.00
0130 0508 77 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE- REHAB,PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER F&I		1.000 EA	220,000.00000	220,000.00	185,000.00000	185,000.00	212,176.00000	212,176.00
0135 0508 77 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE- REHAB,PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER REMOVE		1.000 EA	3,900.00000	3,900.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00	3,688.00000	3,688.00
0140 0508 77 5 MOVABLE BRIDGE- REHAB,PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER PROGRAMMING		1.000 EA	56,000.00000	56,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	56,669.00000	56,669.00
0145 0508 79 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL CONSOLE, F&I		1.000 EA	86,000.00000	86,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00	86,403.00000	86,403.00
0150 0508 79 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL CONSOLE, REMOVE		1.000 EA	3,500.00000	3,500.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	3,079.00000	3,079.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1S48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0155 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		1,000.000 SF	200.00000	200,000.00	250.00000	250,000.00	209.00000	209,000.00
0160 0700 3202 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	2,900.00000	5,800.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,728.00000	5,456.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$2,095,824.00		\$2,275,290.00		\$2,550,761.18

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0165 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44005515201		(1.000) LS	270,000.00000	270,000.00	442,000.00000	442,000.00	425,625.00000	425,625.00
0170 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44005515201		(200.000) DA (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0175 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		17,000.000 ED	0.01000	170.00	0.02000	340.00	0.25000	4,250.00
0180 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		6,660.000 ED	0.01000	66.60	0.10000	666.00	0.14000	932.40
0185 0102 74 2 CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'		1,280.000 ED	0.01000	12.80	0.20000	256.00	0.28000	358.40



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1S48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0190 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		1,076.000 ED	9.00000	9,684.00	10.00000	10,760.00	11.70000	12,589.20
0195 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44005515201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$479,933.40		\$574,022.00		\$533,755.00
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0200 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		24.000 LF	20.00000	480.00	6.00000	144.00	9.36000	224.64
0205 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		48.000 SF	35.00000	1,680.00	1.90000	91.20	5.85000	280.80
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$2,160.00		\$235.20		\$505.44
Contract Grand Totals:				\$2,577,917.40		\$2,849,547.20		3,085,021.62



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1S48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,000.000 LF	10.00000	20,000.00				
0010 0110 8 1 UNDERWATER DEBRIS REMOVAL		8.000 TN	3,500.00000	28,000.00				
0015 0401 70 3 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, LATEX MODIFIED MORTAR- ACRYLIC		130.000 CF	1,300.00000	169,000.00				
0020 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		2.000 GA	180.00000	360.00				
0025 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		100.000 LF	120.00000	12,000.00				
0030 0450 82 BEAM REPAIR		768.000 LF	1,410.00000	1,082,880.00				
0035 0455 81101 CATHODIC PROTECTION, F&I, PILE, ZINC ANODE ASSEMBLY		1.000 EA	6,000.00000	6,000.00				
0040 0457 1 12 STANDARD INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1 to 30.0"		24.000 LF	1,800.00000	43,200.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1S48

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0045 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		48.000 LF	160.00000	7,680.00				
0050 0460 1 5 STRUCT STEEL - REHABILITATION, BASCULE LEAVES		10,642.000 LB	39.00000	415,038.00				
0055 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		330.000 LB	168.00000	55,440.00				
0060 0460 94 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR- WELDS		68.000 LF	400.00000	27,200.00				
0065 0460 95 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR		40.000 LB	200.00000	8,000.00				
0070 0465 2505 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, SPAN LOCKS		2.000 AS	65,000.00000	130,000.00				
0075 0465 2508 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, ADJUST/MODIFY, LIVE LOAD SHOES 44005515201		(1.000) LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00				
0080 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS		468.000 EA	160.00000	74,880.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1S48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0085 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		2.000 EA	40,000.00000	80,000.00				
0090 0465 3 96 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, CLEAN, POCKETS		2.000 EA	14,000.00000	28,000.00				
0095 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 44005515201		(200.000) DA (LS)	32,000.00000	32,000.00				
0100 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		200.000 DA	420.00000	84,000.00				
0105 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 44005515201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00				
0110 0471 1 1 FENDER SYSTEM,PLASTIC MARINE LUMBER,REINFORCED		3.700 MB	33,000.00000	122,100.00				
0115 0508 3 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE - SIGNAL, REPLACE ON EXISTING BRIDGE- FURNISH & INSTALL		2.000 AS	7,000.00000	14,000.00				
0120 0508 3 6 MOVABLE BRIDGE - SIGNAL, REMOVE & DISPOSE		2.000 AS	1,000.00000	2,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1S48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0125 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 44005515201		(1.000) LS	163,000.00000	163,000.00				
0130 0508 77 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE- REHAB,PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER F&I		1.000 EA	220,000.00000	220,000.00				
0135 0508 77 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE- REHAB,PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER REMOVE		1.000 EA	8,000.00000	8,000.00				
0140 0508 77 5 MOVABLE BRIDGE- REHAB,PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER PROGRAMMING		1.000 EA	65,000.00000	65,000.00				
0145 0508 79 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL CONSOLE, F&I		1.000 EA	90,000.00000	90,000.00				
0150 0508 79 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB,CONTROL CONSOLE, REMOVE		1.000 EA	6,500.00000	6,500.00				
0155 0561 2 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL		1,000.000 SF	250.00000	250,000.00				
0160 0700 3202 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 12-20 SF		2.000 EA	2,700.00000	5,400.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1S48

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0001 Structures

0001 Structures Section Totals: \$3,314,678.00

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0165	0101 1	(1.000)	390,000.00000	390,000.00				
	MOBILIZATION 44005515201	LS						
0170	0102 1	(200.000)	164,000.00000	164,000.00				
	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44005515201	DA (LS)						
0175	0102 60	17,000.000	0.25000	4,250.00				
	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED						
0180	0102 74 1	6,660.000	0.15000	999.00				
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED						
0185	0102 74 2	1,280.000	0.25000	320.00				
	CHANNELIZING DEVICE, TYPE III, 6'	ED						
0190	0102 99	1,076.000	12.00000	12,912.00				
	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED						
0195	0999 25	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44005515201	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1S48

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0002 Roadway Section Totals: \$622,481.00

SECTION: 0003 Signing

0200 0711 11125		24.000	6.00000	144.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0205 0711 17 1		48.000	4.00000	192.00				
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						

0003 Signing Section Totals: \$336.00

Contract Grand Totals: \$3,937,495.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01200220 February 20, 2020 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1S48

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.